04 A
Decision No. _ NSJL Ld

BEFORT TEE RAIILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
COACESILA VALLEY EQME TELERHONE
& TELZGRARE CO.,
a corporation, for an order author-
izing the issuance of & mote and Applicetion No. 13574.
mortgage. »

Ernest Irwin, for applicant.

BY TES COMMISSION:

OPINICON

In this spplicetion the Coachells Valley Home Telephone
& Telegraph Co. acks permission to issue & $10,000.00 note peyable
on or before three years sfter date with interest at the rate of
eight vercent per anpum peyable quarterly and to securé the payment
of such note by the execution of ¢ mortgage covering applicant’s
reel property in the Towm of Taermal and 1ts entire telephone flant ‘
arnd egquipment.

Applicant owns and operates a telephone system serving
the entire Coachella Talley including the Towns of Thermal,
Coachelle and Indio. It serves this territory from & single
central office swilchboard located in the Town of Thermal.

Within the last two years applicent®™s business at Indio has increased
to such an extent tzat it has become desirabdle to open another

central office exchange in the Tovn of Indio. It estimates the

102




cost of such exchange at epproximately $10,000.00. It is of
record thaf spplicant has purcrased 2 switchboard, & 1ot where the
excaange building will be located and has constructed 2 building
tzercon. It is believed thatl the new central office exchange
will be completed on or before Mey lst, 1927. TUpon the comple-
tiom of such exchange spplicent will be in a position to give
better service to residents in Indio than it is able to give with
its present facllities.

&3 of December 31, 1926, Coachella Valley Home Telephone

& Telegraph Co. reports assets and lisbilities as follows:~-

ASSETS:

Plsnt and Tquipment . $30,348.89
Otaer Properiy. . . 190.71
Cash . . . 1,304.03
Kotes Receivable . 66.97
Due from Subscridbers & Agenta 1,597.09
Yaterial and Supplies . R 488.60

Total Assets . . . $33,996.29

LIABILITIES:

" Capital Stock . .« $13,685.00
Donations ir aid of cometruc tiom 110.37
decounts Rayable. . . « 1,145.73
Accrued liabilities not &ue - 2,392.00
Depreciation Reserve. . . 9,385.60

‘Other credit accounts R 26.00
Surplus . . . . . 7,251.59

Total Iisbidities . . . o $33,996.29

For the yoar ending-becember'ﬁl, 1926, the company reports
/3%%%3&3%% revenzes of $11,422.67, telephone operating expenses of
87,050.27 and net telephone operating revemue of $4,372.40.

After deduceting taxes from the net telephore opersting revenne and

otaer fixed charges, spplicent hed remaining & surplus of $3,365.65.




Testiﬁony shows that it is not possible at this time for apolicant
to furnish the Commission with & stetement showing what increase in
opereting revenuwes it will realize from the constructioh of the
central office exchenge at Indio. It will de note&.vhowever,
that gpplicant®s surplus esrnings for 1926 were more than suffici-
ot to wvay the interest on the note which it asks pernission to
issue.

L copy of the note and mortgage has been filed In this

Proceeding and we find the same to be in satisfactory form.

CRDER

Coachelle Valley Home Telephone & Telepraph Co. havﬁng

asked permission to issue & 310,000.00 note end execute o morygage,
& public hearing navirg been held before Exeminer Fankhauser and
the Reilroad Commission being of the opinion That the money,
property or labor to be procured or paid for by such issue 1s
reasonably required by avplicant and that the expenditures herein
authorized are not in whole or in part reasonably chargesble to
operating expenses or to income, =nd that this application should

be granted as herein provided,

1T iS EEREBY ORDIRED that Coachella Valley Home
Telephone & Teiegraph Co. be, and it is heredby, authorized to
issue and sell ot not less than par its nromissory note in the sum
of $10,000.00 paysble on or before three years sfter date with

interest at thé rate of eight percent per annum, payable guarterly,
and to execute a mortgage substantiglly in the ssme form as the
mortgege filed in this proceeding for the purpose of securing the
payment of such note provided that the authority herein granted to

execute such mortgege is for the puxpose of this proceeding onlfiag
. e




and is granted insofar as this Commission has Jurisdictlon under
the terms of the Public Utilities Act and is not intended as an
agpproval of such mortgege €5 to such other legel regquirements

to which Said mortgege mey be subject.

IT IS HEREBY FPURTEER ORDERED that Coachella Valley Home
Delephone & Telegraph Co. sholl use the procesds obtsined from the
sale of the note, the issue of which is herein aunthorilized, to pay
the cost of acquiring and constructing the central office exchange

at the Town of Indio zeferred to in this application.

TT IS EERARY FURTEER ORDERED thet the zuthority herein
granted will become effective when applicent hes paid the minimum
fee prescribed by Sectiom 57 of the Public Ttilitles Act, which
fee is Twenty-five ($25.00) Dollers.

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that Cosachella Valley Home
Telephone & Telegraph Co. shall keep such record of the issue,
gsele and delivery of the note herein authorized and of the dispo-
sition of the proceeds as will ensble it to file on or before the
25tk day of each ﬁonth 8 verified report, as required by the
Railroad Commission®s General Order No. 24, which order, insofax:
as gpprlicable, is made & part of this order.

P

DATED at Sen Frencisco, Celifornia, this _ J

day of March, 1927. |

\.,
| ,*Ju.--w_.fg 55 ’;})

RAILRQAD COMM O
ATATY OF CALCH » oy

A WY i

,
e

™

Commissioners.

R,




